Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04220701 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E4W11 District:04

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE

Road Name: TREASURE COAST DRAINAGE REPAIRS AND IMPROVEMENTS

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 43906347201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 730

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 07/01/22

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 13

Proposal Budget Estimate: $300,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Contract consists of all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary to perform drainage repairs
and improvements on the Primary Roadway Systems in Martin, St Lucie and Indian River Counties.

MAXIMUM LIMITING CONTRACT: The award amount and the contract performance bond shall be based on the maximum
limited budgeted amount of $300,000.00 and not the Contractors bid total. There is no guarantee of minimum or maximum
amount to be issued under this contract.

* PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

* REQUIRED SUBMITTAL WITH BID: Work Experience Form 850-070-05 must be submitted with the bid.

* WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE:

* COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE:

The limits of coverage shall not be less than $1,000,000 for each occurrence and not less than a $5,000,000 annual general
aggregate, inclusive of amounts provided by an umbrella or excess policy. The limits of coverage described herein shall apply
fully to the work or operations performed under the Contract and may not be shared with or diminished by claims unrelated to the
contract. The policy/ies and coverage described herein may be subject to a deductible. Pay all deductibles as required by the
policy. No policy/ies or coverage described herein may contain or be subject to a Retention or a Self-Insured Retention.

» Award of this contract is contingent upon Annual Legislative Budget Approval of Fiscal Year 2023 funds.
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ALT Item

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E4W11
Description

Section 0001 SODDING (SY)

0110- 4-10
0120- 6-
0121- 70- 2
0173-77- 1
0425- 5-
0425-74- 1
0425- 74- 2
0430-950-
0433- 1-
0520- 1-10
0522- 1-
0522- 2-
0527- 2-
E425-73- 1
E430-94- 1
E430- 94- 2
E430-94- 3
E430- 94- 4
E430- 94- 5
E431- 1-21
E431- 1-22
E431- 1-23
E431- 1-24
E431- 1-25
E431- 1-31
E431- 1-32
E431- 1-33
E431- 1-34
E431- 1-35
E432- 4-
E575- 1-

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE
EMBANKMENT

FLOWABLE FILL, MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS ONLY
SUBSURFACE PRESSURE GROUTING, SAND CEMENT
MANHOLE, ADJUST

MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, <10
MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, >10'
DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT

CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, MANHOLE / INLET
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK
DETECTABLE WARNINGS

CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MECHANICAL)
DESILT PIPE, 0 to 24"

DESILT PIPE, 25-36"

DESILT PIPE, 37-48"

DESILT PIPE, 49-60"

DESILT PIPE, 61" OR GREATER

PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 0-24”

PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 25-36"

PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 37-48”

PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 49-60”

PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 61" AND GREATER
PIPE LINER, SLIP LINER, 0-24”

PIPE LINER, SLIP LINER, 25-36"

PIPE LINER, SLIP LINER, 37-48”

PIPE LINER, SLIP LINER, 49-60”

PIPE LINER, SLIP LINER, 61" AND GREATER
STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)
SODDING
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Unit

SY
CY
CYy
CY
EA
EA
EA
CY
EA
LF
SY
SY
SF
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
SY

Quantity

50.000
10.000
10.000
73.000
10.000
16.000
15.000
150.000
18.000
20.000
50.000
50.000
20.000
51.000
1,000.000
500.000
400.000
160.000
150.000
300.000
200.000
100.000
10.000
8.000
66.000
66.000
67.000
9.000
9.000
2,339.000
100.100
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